

Later (17.02.2024)

One application for bail is filed by ld. Lawyer(Rabiul Islam Mondal) for the accused Latafat Hossain Mondal on the ground that the accused person is a local resident & there is no chance of his absconsion if he is granted bail which is strongly opposed by prosecution submitting that the investigation is in very early stage and quantity of seized contraband is commercial quantity as such considereidng all, prayer for bail stands **rejected**.

To date.