

NDPS Case No. 57 of 2023.(CIS NO- 57/2023)

CNR Number :WBDD01-001969-2023 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

19/21-03-2024

02.25 PM

Ld. P.P. files a petition in terms of Section 36A(4) of NDPS Act with some grounds in support of an application filed by SI Nikhil Ch. Mandal, I.O. who prays for extension of time for investigation. Copy is served upon one of the ld. Lawyers for accused persons(2).

It is now 2.25 P.M. The P.O. is also in charge of the Court of Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, Buniadpur and left this court after conclusion of judicial work at 2.05 P.M.

Let the prayer for extension of time be kept with the record.

To date (**21-03-2024**) for production(2) and report in final form.

D/ C by me

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court Balurghat Dakshin Dinainur**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat.Dakshin Dinainur.**