

NDPS Case No. 57 of 2023.(CIS NO- 57/2023)

CNR Number :WBDD01-001969-2023 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

25/19-07-2024 Today is fixed for appearance & report in final form.

Both the accused persons (Latafat Hossain Mondal & Soyel Mondal) on court bail, as well as prosecution are absent without step today due to resolution of local Bar Association over death of one ld. Lawyer of Bar. No report is received yet.

To **20-12-2024** for appearance (2) and report in final form.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court Balurghat Dakshin Dinainur

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat.Dakshin Dinainur.